RESOLUTION NO. 5497

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE 2019 ANNUAL TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT REPORT

WHEREAS, RCW 36.73.160(2) requires the District to issue an annual report indicating the status of transportation improvement costs, transportation improvement expenditures, revenues and construction schedules, to the public and to newspapers of record in the district.; and,

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2019, the Auburn City Council Adopted Ordinance 6739 to assume the rights, powers, functions, immunities and obligations of the existing Auburn TBD per RCW 36.74.030; and,

WHEREAS, to complete the assumption, a final annual report of the Transportation Benefit District is required for 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN, WASHINGTON, RESOLVES as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council accepts the report attached as Exhibit A as the Transportation Benefit District 2019 Annual Report.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Mayor is authorized to issue the Report, and to implement those administrative procedures necessary to carry out the directives of this legislation.

<u>Secti</u>	on 3. T	his Resolution	will take	effect and be in ful	Il force on passage and
signatures.					
Dated	Dated and Signed this day of				, 2020.
				CITY OF AUBUR	RN
				NANCY BACKUS	S, MAYOR
ATTEST:				APPROVED AS	TO FORM:
Shawn Campbell, MMC, City Clerk				Kendra Comeau, City Attorney	